<u>recipients</u> who demonstrate the character of OHNs who are committed to advancing the health, safety, and well-being of workers and the businesses and communities they serve.

We welcome you to connect with the AAOHN Foundation during the 2024 AAOHN Virtual National Conference where you will have the opportunity to learn more about improving your well-being and the well-being of the employees you serve, network with Foundation trustees, leaders, sponsors, and past scholarship and grant recipients, and have an opportunity to support the Foundation and its mission by participating in an online auction. To learn more about the AAOHN Foundation, visit https://www.aaohn.org/AAOHN-Foundation/The-AAOHN-Foundation

###

About the AAOHN Foundation

The American Association of Occupational Health Nurses Foundation (AAOHN Foundation) is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization, created by the American Association of Occupational Health Nurses Inc. (AAOHN) in 1997 to enable occupational and environmental health professionals to improve worker health and safety by preventing workplace illnesses and injuries. This is accomplished by securing contributions and administering grants and scholarships to support ongoing professional education, leadership development, and research initiatives.

AAOHN is comprised of more than 70 chapters, serving over 3,311 members across the United States and US territories, and includes international members. Together with AAOHN, the AAOHN Foundation is committed to ensuring that occupational and environmental health nurses are seen as the authority on health, safety, productivity, and disability management for worker populations by providing them the opportunity to continue their education and conduct research which supports the sustainability of the profession. To learn more about the AAOHN Foundation, visit https://www.aaohn.org/AAOHN-Foundation/The-AAOHN-Foundation.